

Imray Correction Notice ICC14-3

22 July 2021

Chart **C14** WGS 84

Edition 2017

Versions available:

New Edition (corrected to October 2017)

Update (corrected to October 2018)

Update (corrected to January 2020)

Update (corrected to January 2021)

NOTES

Below is a complete list of corrections issued since the 2017 edition of this chart was published.

Each correction is issued with an ILNW reference number and year.

Corrections are listed chronologically in ascending order.

For Update versions of this chart, please check the bottom left corner of the chart to determine the last applied correction.

Any further corrections will be applicable from that point onwards.

1 **Plymouth Sound, Bovisand Pier**

The SS(Diving) Bn is no longer lit. Delete Lt desc at Bn 2FG(vert)17m3M in 50°20'·25N 4°07'·72W (ILNW 52/18)

2 **Plymouth, Royal Citadel E (Main chart, Plans A & C)**

Delete Lt Fl.R in 50°21'·83N 4°08'·02W (ILNW 168/18)

3 **Wembury Bay**

Insert lgd *Less water reported (2019)* centred on 50°18'·40N 4°06'·00W (ILNW 235/19)

4 **River Tamar**

Insert *Wk* depth 3·5m in 50°24'·80N 4°12'·30W (ILNW 637/19)

5 **River Tamar**

Insert depth:

1m in 50°25'·45N 4°12'·12W

1·1m in 50°25'·40N 4°12'·13W

1·7m in 50°25'·34N 4°12'·14W

1m in 50°25'·27N 4°12'·15W

plus extend 2m contour W to enclose all (ILNW 668/19)

6 **River Tamar**

Replace drying height -0·3m with drying height -0·9m in 50°25'·72N 4°12'·06W (ILNW 1/20)

7 **River Tamar**

Insert drying height:

-0·2m in 50°26'·37N 4°11'·94W

-0·2m in 50°26'·34N 4°11'·81W plus extend 0m contour W to enclose

-1·9m in 50°26'·26N 4°11'·92W plus extend 0m contour E to enclose

-1·5m in 50°26'·13N 4°11'·80W plus extend 0m contour SW to enclose (ILNW 148/20)

8 **River Tavy**

Insert drying height:

-0·5m in 50°25'·95N 4°11'·10W. Del -0·1 close SW

-0·7m in 50°26'·03N 4°10'·86W

-1·4m in 50°26'·65N 4°10'·16W. Del -0·7 close SE (ILNW 492/20)

9 **Torpoint S, Trevol Channel**

Amend dredged depth from 1·7m to 1·0m in 50°22'·12N 4°11'·97W (ILNW 70/21)

10 Wembury Bay (Main chart & Plan D)

Insert depth:

-0.2m in 50°18'·91N 4°05'·20W (both)

0.3m in 50°18'·59N 4°04'·15W (Plan D)

1.6m in 50°18'·34N 4°06'·00W (main chart)

Insert rock awash in 50°18'·52N 4°04'·49W (Plan D) (ILNW 125/21)

11 Drake's Island (Main chart & Plan A)

Replace drying height:

-2.0m (*Obstn*) with -3.1m in 50°21'·25N 4°09'·32W

-4.2m with -6.4m in 50°21'·39N 4°09'·41W

-0.3m with -1.8m in 50°21'·34N 4°09'·00W

-0.5m with -2.2m in 50°21'·29N 4°08'·98W (Plan A only)

Insert drying heigh -3.5m in 50°21'·17N 4°09'·33W. Delete height -1.4m close E (Plan A only) (ILNW 381/21)